

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2613/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in CR No. 6275/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DULI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL CHAND JAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs. on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and annexes P-1

and P-2 and exemption from filing O.T. and vacating stay and permission to file rejoinder-affidavit)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.No.1/2005 is allowed.

List this matter after the disposal of the Civil

Appeal No.2894/2001.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AKASH)

COURT MASTER
ASTER

(PREM PR

COURT M