

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.12 & 13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.3444 OF 2006

DULI CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHOOL CHAND JAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.12 : (Appln. for withdrawal of appeal)

I.A.No.13 : (Appln. for exemption from filing official English translation of annexures)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009

today.

These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Soheaura, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kr. Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has filed I.A.No.12 for withdrawal of the civil appeal, as the subject matter of the appeal has been settled and such compromise has been recorded by the Civil Judge, Division Rewari where the civil suit is pending.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr. P.A.(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.12

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3444 OF 2006

DULI CHAND

Appellant

VERSUS

PHOOL CHAND JAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondents

ORDER

Appellant has filed I.A.No.12 for withdrawal of the civil appeal, as the subject matter of the appeal has been settled and such compromise has been recorded by the Civil Judge, Division Rewari where the civil suit is pending.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.V. Raveendran)

New Delhi;
April 17, 2009.